

# TABULATION OF BIDS



OWNER: South Baptist Church  
 PROJECT: Parking Lot Rehabilitation  
 JOB NO.: 2300505  
 DATE: February 20, 2024

WORK DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Kennedy Excavating, Inc.		LA Construction Corporation		Dan's Excavating Service, Inc.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Pavt, Rem	3,667	SYD	\$ 4.00	\$ 14,668.00	\$ 2.52	\$ 9,240.84	\$ 11.00	\$ 40,337.00
Cold Milling HMA Surface	9,545	SYD	\$ 3.50	\$ 33,407.50	\$ 2.04	\$ 19,471.80	\$ 4.00	\$ 38,180.00
Geotextile, Stabilization	2,620	SYD	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,240.00	\$ 2.59	\$ 6,785.80	\$ 2.50	\$ 6,550.00
Geotextile, Separator	2,620	SYD	\$ 1.60	\$ 4,192.00	\$ 2.26	\$ 5,921.20	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,240.00
Aggregate Base, 8 inch	1,001	SYD	\$ 19.50	\$ 19,519.50	\$ 15.45	\$ 15,465.45	\$ 17.00	\$ 17,017.00
Aggregate Base, 12 inch	1,619	SYD	\$ 29.00	\$ 46,951.00	\$ 21.31	\$ 34,500.89	\$ 22.00	\$ 35,618.00
Aggregate Base, 13 inch	137	SYD	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,795.00	\$ 23.65	\$ 3,240.05	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,165.00
Subbase, CIP, 12 inch	137	SYD	\$ 13.50	\$ 1,849.50	\$ 11.48	\$ 1,572.76	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,370.00
HMA, 36A	819	T	\$ 107.00	\$ 87,633.00	\$ 112.35	\$ 92,014.65	\$ 120.00	\$ 98,280.00
HMA, 13A	2,520	T	\$ 97.00	\$ 244,440.00	\$ 101.85	\$ 256,662.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 259,560.00
Dumpster Pad, Reinf Conc, 8 inch	50	SYD	\$ 169.00	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 125.09	\$ 6,254.50	\$ 140.00	\$ 7,000.00
Dumpster Enclosure	1	LS	\$10,175.00	\$ 10,175.00	\$23,390.13	\$ 23,390.13	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
Bumper Block	21	EA	\$ 112.00	\$ 2,352.00	\$ 105.60	\$ 2,217.60	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,150.00
Sign and Post, ADA, Van Accessible, Single Sided	2	EA	\$ 349.00	\$ 698.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
Sign and Base, Relocated	12	EA	\$ 233.00	\$ 2,796.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 300.00
Dr Structure Cover, Type E	1	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 931.87	\$ 931.87	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	1	EA	\$ 4,625.00	\$ 4,625.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
Storm Sewer, PVC SDR 21, 12 inch, Tr Det B	470	FT	\$ 67.50	\$ 31,725.00	\$ 110.92	\$ 52,132.40	\$ 75.00	\$ 35,250.00
Cleanout	4	EA	\$ 953.00	\$ 3,812.00	\$ 1,065.97	\$ 4,263.88	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00
Downspout Riser	9	EA	\$ 245.00	\$ 2,205.00	\$ 500.39	\$ 4,503.51	\$ 800.00	\$ 7,200.00
Underdrain, Subbase, 4 inch	1,237	FT	\$ 11.50	\$ 14,225.50	\$ 20.35	\$ 25,172.95	\$ 16.00	\$ 19,792.00
Sidewalk, Rem	107	SYD	\$ 33.50	\$ 3,584.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,605.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,070.00
Sidewalk, Reinf Conc, 6 inch	461	SFT	\$ 11.50	\$ 5,301.50	\$ 12.89	\$ 5,942.29	\$ 13.00	\$ 5,993.00
Riprap, Plain	8	SYD	\$ 114.00	\$ 912.00	\$ 216.21	\$ 1,729.68	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00
Pavement Markings	1	LS	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
Turf Establishment	1	LS	\$51,785.00	\$ 51,785.00	\$41,404.22	\$ 41,404.22	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control	1	LS	\$ 5,620.00	\$ 5,620.00	\$10,625.00	\$ 10,625.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
Earthwork	1	LS	\$20,120.00	\$ 20,120.00	\$20,562.50	\$ 20,562.50	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
Mobilization	1	LS	\$30,775.00	\$ 30,775.00	\$37,400.80	\$ 37,400.80	\$98,000.00	\$ 98,000.00
<b>TOTAL BID</b>				<b>\$ 664,587.00</b>		<b>\$ 692,181.77</b>		<b>\$ 759,472.00</b>

# TABULATION OF BIDS



OWNER: South Baptist Church  
 PROJECT: Parking Lot Rehabilitation  
 JOB NO.: 2300505  
 DATE: February 20, 2024

WORK DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Waldorf & Sons Inc.		Birmingham Sealcoat Inc.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Pavt, Rem	3,667	SYD	\$ 15.00	\$ 55,005.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 21,085.25
Cold Milling HMA Surface	9,545	SYD	\$ 5.00	\$ 47,725.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 34,362.00
Geotextile, Stabilization	2,620	SYD	\$ 5.00	\$ 13,100.00	\$ 5.93	\$ 15,536.60
Geotextile, Separator	2,620	SYD	\$ 5.00	\$ 13,100.00	\$ 1.16	\$ 3,039.20
Aggregate Base, 8 inch	1,001	SYD	\$ 25.00	\$ 25,025.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 26,026.00
Aggregate Base, 12 inch	1,619	SYD	\$ 32.00	\$ 51,808.00	\$ 35.73	\$ 57,846.87
Aggregate Base, 13 inch	137	SYD	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,795.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 9,179.00
Subbase, CIP, 12 inch	137	SYD	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,918.00	\$ 34.29	\$ 4,697.73
HMA, 36A	819	T	\$ 125.00	\$ 102,375.00	\$ 164.00	\$ 134,316.00
HMA, 13A	2,520	T	\$ 108.00	\$ 272,160.00	\$ 140.50	\$ 354,060.00
Dumpster Pad, Reinf Conc, 8 inch	50	SYD	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 6,150.00
Dumpster Enclosure	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$41,290.40	\$ 41,290.40
Bumper Block	21	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 3,213.00
Sign and Post, ADA, Van Accessible, Single Sided	2	EA	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 747.50	\$ 1,495.00
Sign and Base, Relocated	12	EA	\$ 325.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 86.25	\$ 1,035.00
Dr Structure Cover, Type E	1	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,312.50	\$ 1,312.50
Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	1	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 8,763.30	\$ 8,763.30
Storm Sewer, PVC SDR 21, 12 inch, Tr Det B	470	FT	\$ 130.00	\$ 61,100.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 43,240.00
Cleanout	4	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,756.90	\$ 15,027.60
Downspout Riser	9	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10,800.00
Underdrain, Subbase, 4 inch	1,237	FT	\$ 35.00	\$ 43,295.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 24,740.00
Sidewalk, Rem	107	SYD	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,070.00
Sidewalk, Reinf Conc, 6 inch	461	SFT	\$ 18.00	\$ 8,298.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 8,067.50
Riprap, Plain	8	SYD	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 144.90	\$ 1,159.20
Pavement Markings	1	LS	\$12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 2,875.00
Turf Establishment	1	LS	\$65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$50,844.08	\$ 50,844.08
Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,975.00	\$ 9,975.00
Earthwork	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$65,100.00	\$ 65,100.00
Mobilization	1	LS	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$14,522.40	\$ 14,522.40
<b>TOTAL BID</b>				<b>\$ 959,924.00</b>		<b>\$ 970,828.63</b>